UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

A STUDY OF EFFECTIVENESS OF
OPTOMETRIC SERVICES PROVIDED BY THE
MOBILE OPTOMETRY CLINIC AMONG
PEOPLE IN UITM PUNCAK ALAM

AISYAH BINTI MAT YACOB

Thesis submitted in fulfillment of the requirement for the Bachelor of
Optometry (Hons.)

Faculty of Health Sciences

July 2015



AUTHOR’S DECLARATION

I declare that the work in this dissertation was carried out in accordance with the
regulation of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the results of my own
work, unless otherwise indicated or acknowledge as reference work. This topic has
not been submitted to any academic institution or non-academic institution for any

degree or qualification.

In the event that my dissertation be found to violate the conditions mentioned above,
I voluntarily waive the right of the conferment of my degree and agree be subjected

to the disciplinary rules and regulations of UniversitiTeknologi MARA.

Name of candidate Aisyah Binti Mat Yacob

Candidate I.D. No. 2011229454

Programme : Bachelor of Optometry (Hons)

Faculty : Health Science

Research Title : A Study of Effectiveness of Optometric Services

Provided by Mobile Optometry Clinic among People in

UiTM Puncak Alam

Signature of Candidate: ..o,

Date : July 2015



TABLE OF CONTENTS

AUTHOR’S DECLARATION
SUPERVISOR’S SIGNATURE
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENT

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
LIST OF SYMBOLS

LIST OF APPENDICES
ABSTRACT

ABSTRAK

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background of Study
1.2 Objective of Study
1.3 Problem of Statement
1.4 Significant of Study

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Vision Screening Evolve into Mobile Clinic
2.2 Type of Mobile Clinic
2.2.1 Space Availability
2.2.2 Storage
2.2.3 Special Features
2.3 Satisfaction of Community toward Mobile Clinic
2.4 Effectiveness in Providing Health Care Services
2.4.1 Strategic Venue
2.4.2 Awareness toward Health Problems

2.4.3 Limitations on Static Clinic as Advantages for Mobile

vii

viii

Xi
xii

Xiii

A W W R

© ©O© 00 00 N N o o1 o

=
o



Clinic
2.4.4 Population Target
2.5 Advantages of Mobile Clinic
2.6 Limitation of Mobile Clinic

CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY
3.1 Study Settings

3.2 Mobile Optometry Clinic in UITM Puncak Alam
3.3 Research Design and Sample

3.4 Data Collection Tool

3.5 Data Analysis

3.6 Ethics

CHAPTER 4 RESULT

4.1 Background Information
4.2 Knowledge Factor and Information Transfer
4.3 Situational Behavioral and Opinion

CHAPTER 5 DISCUSSION

5.1 Demographic
5.2 Mode of Information’s Transfer and Respondent’s Knowledge
5.3 Participant’s Selection and Opinion

CHAPTER 6 CONCLUSION

REFERENCES
APPENDICES
Appendix A
Appendix B

Vi

10
11
11

13
13
18
18
19
19

20

23

25

29

31

37

38

41
42



ABSTRACT

Background: UiTM Mobile Optometry Clinic was introduced to serve the
community with comprehensive and condusive eye screening program all over the
Malaysia. Method: A descriptive survey study was conducted in UiTM Puncak
Alam, as the birth place of Mobile Optometry Clinic to evaluate the effectiveness of
the optometric services that being provided by the Mobile Optometry Clinic among
the community in UiTM Puncak Alam that consist of students, staffs and social
workers. Result: Majority of the respondents do think that the eye screening program
is effective especially in detecting the eye-related problems. Other than that,
optometry student’s skill is selected as main contributing factor together with its
current location and schedule of the Mobile Optometry Clinic in UiTM Puncak
Alam. While targeting the higher level of satisfaction of “very good”, most of them
only felt the services provided is ‘good’. Conclusion: Media publication for UiTM’s
community should be informed about the existence of the Mobile Optometry Clinic
which is necessary to increase the future participation and quality of the determined
contributing factors need to be improved for better eye screening’s outcome.
Adjustment of the Mobile Optometry Clinic’s organization and physical surrounding
can increase the rate of the patient’s comfort rate.

Keywords: Eye screening, Mobile clinic, effectiveness.

xii





