UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

A STUDY OF EFFECTIVENESS OF OPTOMETRIC SERVICES PROVIDED BY THE MOBILE OPTOMETRY CLINIC AMONG PEOPLE IN UITM PUNCAK ALAM

AISYAH BINTI MAT YACOB

Thesis submitted in fulfillment of the requirement for the Bachelor of Optometry (Hons.)

Faculty of Health Sciences

July 2015

AUTHOR'S DECLARATION

I declare that the work in this dissertation was carried out in accordance with the

regulation of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the results of my own

work, unless otherwise indicated or acknowledge as reference work. This topic has

not been submitted to any academic institution or non-academic institution for any

degree or qualification.

In the event that my dissertation be found to violate the conditions mentioned above,

I voluntarily waive the right of the conferment of my degree and agree be subjected

to the disciplinary rules and regulations of UniversitiTeknologi MARA.

Name of candidate : Aisyah Binti Mat Yacob

Candidate I.D. No. : 2011229454

Programme : Bachelor of Optometry (Hons)

Faculty : Health Science

Research Title : A Study of Effectiveness of Optometric Services

Provided by Mobile Optometry Clinic among People in

UiTM Puncak Alam

Signature of Candidate:

Date : July 2015

ii

TABLE OF CONTENTS

AUTE	IOR'S DECLARATION	ii			
SUPE	RVISOR'S SIGNATURE	iii			
ACKN	NOWLEDGEMENT	iv			
TABLE OF CONTENT LIST OF TABLES LIST OF FIGURES LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS LIST OF SYMBOLS LIST OF APPENDICES ABSTRACT					
			ABST	RAK	xiii
			CHAI	PTER 1 INTRODUCTION	
			1.1	Background of Study	1
			1.2	Objective of Study	3
1.3	Problem of Statement	3			
1.4	Significant of Study	4			
СНАН	PTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW				
2.1	Vision Screening Evolve into Mobile Clinic	5			
2.2	Type of Mobile Clinic	5			
	2.2.1 Space Availability	6			
	2.2.2 Storage	7			
	2.2.3 Special Features	7			
2.3	Satisfaction of Community toward Mobile Clinic	8			
2.4	Effectiveness in Providing Health Care Services	8			
	2.4.1 Strategic Venue	9			
	2.4.2 Awareness toward Health Problems	9			
	2.4.3 Limitations on Static Clinic as Advantages for Mobile	10			

Clinic

	2.4.4 Population Target	10
2.5	Advantages of Mobile Clinic	11
2.6	Limitation of Mobile Clinic	11
СНАР	TER 3 METHODOLOGY	
3.1	Study Settings	13
3.2	Mobile Optometry Clinic in UITM Puncak Alam	13
3.3	Research Design and Sample	18
3.4	Data Collection Tool	18
3.5	Data Analysis	19
3.6	Ethics	19
СНАР	TER 4 RESULT	
4.1	Background Information	20
4.2	Knowledge Factor and Information Transfer	23
4.3	Situational Behavioral and Opinion	25
СНАР	TER 5 DISCUSSION	
5.1	Demographic	29
5.2	Mode of Information's Transfer and Respondent's Knowledge	30
5.3	Participant's Selection and Opinion	31
СНАР	ΓER 6 CONCLUSION	37
REFEI	RENCES	38
APPEN	NDICES	
Appendix A		41
Appendix B		42

ABSTRACT

Background: UiTM Mobile Optometry Clinic was introduced to serve the community with comprehensive and condusive eye screening program all over the Malaysia. Method: A descriptive survey study was conducted in UiTM Puncak Alam, as the birth place of Mobile Optometry Clinic to evaluate the effectiveness of the optometric services that being provided by the Mobile Optometry Clinic among the community in UiTM Puncak Alam that consist of students, staffs and social workers. **Result**: Majority of the respondents do think that the eye screening program is effective especially in detecting the eye-related problems. Other than that, optometry student's skill is selected as main contributing factor together with its current location and schedule of the Mobile Optometry Clinic in UiTM Puncak Alam. While targeting the higher level of satisfaction of "very good", most of them only felt the services provided is 'good'. Conclusion: Media publication for UiTM's community should be informed about the existence of the Mobile Optometry Clinic which is necessary to increase the future participation and quality of the determined contributing factors need to be improved for better eye screening's outcome. Adjustment of the Mobile Optometry Clinic's organization and physical surrounding can increase the rate of the patient's comfort rate.

Keywords: Eye screening, Mobile clinic, effectiveness.